

MEDIAKIT

At the Community Foundation for Nantucket we aim to support the people, systems, and services that make Nantucket thrive.

Thank you for your interest in the Community Foundation for Nantucket and sharing our story with your network. We have a few guidelines for using our logo and brand to help you get started.

Our Name & Fund Names

Community Foundation for Nantucket is our full name (no "the"). You can also refer to us as "the Community Foundation," or "CFN" as long as our full name is used first.

When acknowledging a specific fundat CFN, please use the following language:

[Name of Fund] at the Community Foundation for Nantucket.

Notable Signature Funds at CFN:

- Nantucket Fund at the Community Foundation for Nantucket
- Remain Nantucket Fund at the Community Foundation for Nantucket
- Nantucket Offshore Wind Community Fund at the Community Foundation for Nantucket

Please do not credit a fund name without inclusion of the Community Foundation's name. The fund name without reference to CFN should be used only if the phrase "[Name of Fund] at the Community Foundation for Nantucket" has been used first in that specific communication.

Logo Use

Our full-color, primary logo should be used whenever possible. Some instances may require a white, horizontal or icon version of our logo, which can be provided upon request.

Our signature grant cycles — Nantucket Fund, Remain Nantucket Fund, Nantucket Offshore Wind Community Fund— have their own logos which may be used when referring to those programs and are available upon request.

CFN Logo Use Requirements:

- The logo must be used as provided and cannot be altered in design.
- The proportions, color and typography should not be modified.
- The width of the minimum clear space should be equal to the height of the first text box within the logo. Please do not place any text, graphics or images within this area.

Primary Logo





Signature Grant Cycle Logos

The Nantucket Fund



THE NANTUCKET FUND

Secondary Logo



Remain Nantucket Fund



REMAIN NANTUCKET FUND



Nantucket Offshore Wind Community Fund



OFFSHORE WIND FUND



About Community Foundation for Nantucket

Our mission is to strengthen Nantucket now and for future generations through thoughtful philanthropy and community leadership. In pursuit of this mission we act as a:

Grant Maker – by strategically awarding grants through the Nantucket Fund™ and donor- directed funds to critical island nonprofits to support their work and provide essential services to our Island community.

Charitable Resource – by maintaining a trusted in-depth knowledge of the nonprofit sector, and by providing education, discussion forums, resources, and managerial support for donors, nonprofits and the community.

Convener – by organizing community leaders to assess Nantucket's most critical needs and facilitate collaborative

Steward – by creating and managing funds to ensure a permanent legacy for charitable solutions and providing donors with informed gift-giving advice. The Foundation has 28 million in assets.

For inquiries, please contact:

CFN Office